Exchange granting approval for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

If the above condition precedent of the Subscription Agreement is not fulfilled within 30 days
from the date of the Subscription Agreement or such later date as the parties to the Subscription
Agreement may agree in writing, the Subscription Agreement shall terminate.

General Mandate to issue the Subscription Shares

The Subscription Shares will be issued under the General Mandate. As at the date of this
announcement, the General Mandate has never been utilized.

– � –

C.	 EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The effect of the Placing and the Subscription on the shareholding structure of the Company
(assuming no exercise of the outstanding options under the share option scheme of the Company) is
set out below:

		  After completion of
	 Before completion of the	 the Placing but before	 After completion of the
	 Placing and the Subscription	 completion of the Subscription	 Placing and the Subscription
	 Number of		  Approx.		  Number of		  Approx.		  Number of		  Approx.
	 Shares		  %		   Shares		  %		   Shares		  %

Substantial Shareholders and
  Parties Acting in Concert

Multiturn Trading Limited
  (Note)	 97,362,000		  6.98		  97,362,000		  6.51		  97,362,000		  5.97
Ms. Wong Yuen Yee
  (Note)	1 44,030,597		1  0.32		1  44,030,597		  9.63		1  44,030,597		  8.83
Mr. Wong Yao Wing
  (Note)	1 44,030,596		1  0.32		1  44,030,597		  9.63		1  44,030,597		  8.83
Mr. Wong Kwok Sing
  (Note)	 7,678,500		  0.55		  7,678,500		  0.51		  7,678,500		  0.47
Mr. Lam Shiu San
  (Note)	 6,018,500		  0.43		  6,018,500		  0.40		  6,018,500		  0.37
Ms. Wong Yuen Man, Alice
  (Note)	1 2,375		  0		1  2,375		  0		1  2,375		  0

Subtotal:	 399,132,568		  28.60		  399,132,568		  26.69		  399,132,568		  24.48

Public Shareholders

Placees	 0		  0		1  00,000,000		  6.69		1  00,000,000		  6.13
Subscriber	 0		  0		  0		  0		1  35,000,000		  8.28
Other Public Shareholders	 996,574,584		  71.40		  996,574,584		  66.63		  996,574,584		  61.11

Total:	1 ,395,707,152		1  00		1  ,495,707,152		1  00		1  ,630,707,152		1  00

Note:	 Multiturn Trading Limited is beneficially owned as to 31.21%, 30.9%, 30.9% and 6.99% by Ms. Wong Yuen
Yee, Mr. Wong Yao Wing, Robert, Mr. Wong Kwok Sing and Mr. Lam Shiu San respectively. Ms Wong Yuen
Man, Alice is the sister of Ms. Wong Yuen Yee. Multiturn Trading Limited, Ms. Wong Yuen Yee, Mr. Wong
Yao Wing, Robert, Mr. Wong Kwok Sing, Mr. Lam Shiu San and Ms. Wong Yuen Man, Alice are parties acting
in concert under the Takeovers Code.

– � –

D.	 FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS